TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G.S. Building Systems Corporation		10/29/1999	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edwards Systems Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 Fieldstone Court	
City:	Cheshire	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06762	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2295977	AIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 861 -1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87321.0053

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John H. Weber

Total Attachments: 2

source=Edwards_1#page1.tif source=Edwards_2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0139

900015606

740.00 100.000

E60 724 2001 28% 20.9 FROM 26H 212 859 4063 11-02-1999 12:42PM

NOV-02-1999 14:12

P. 2

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State

30 Trinity Street / P.O. Box 150470 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470 /new/1-97

Space For Office Use Only

FILING #0002036517 PG 01 OF 02 VOL B-00298 FILED 11/02/1999 03:04 PH PAGE 02113

•			CONNECTIC	SECRETARY OF THE	STATE THE STATE	
I. NAME OF	CORPORATION: Building Systems Co	orporation			, marketine of the	
	RTIFICATE OF INCORPO		neck A., B. or	C.):		
<u>x</u> A. A	AMENDED. AMENDED AND RESTAT					
C. I	RESTATED.					
1	FEACH AMENDMENT /	ه د خودس تروره در در در مهرت پیش .	Andrew Company of the		, com a minimum com comment	وتعليصيد
PIRST:	That the name of the	e corporatio	on is Edwa	rds Systems Te	ehnology, In	iC.
	,					
				•		
•				• •		
		ा ४४ छन्द्रभाग		•	a jaka kanangan dibibihan s	1965 1967

(Please reference an 8 1/2 X 11 attachment if additional space is needed)

1992 bZ/, 898

٦. ١٥٥٠ ٥٠

.2Y2 .3900 TD

ET: P: 6651-20-00N

60.9 JATOT 60.9 ×96

Space For Office Use Only

	FILING #0002036517 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-00298 FILED 11/02/1999 03:04 PM PAGE 02114 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE
. VOTE INFORMATION (check A.,	B. or C.)
X A. The resolution was approve	
	d by Conn. Gen. Stat. section 33-800 as amended in the space provided below)
The following resolution we Sole Shareholder:	vas duly adopted by the Board of Directors and the
"Resolved, that the name of Edwards Systems Technology	f the Corporation be, and hereby is, changed to y, Inc."
manager of the control of the contro	and the state of the second
B. The amendment was adopted shareholder vote was required.	ed by the board of directors without shareholder action. No
C. The amendment was adopted shareholder vote was requ	
	S. EXECUTION
- Contract	The state of the s
Dated this अ	att day of October 1999
	affer
Christopher J. Kearney V. Print or type name of signatory	Capacity of signatory Signature
	Cabacity of signatory 1 21:p1: 6691-56-UON

CS/CA.4 1002 PZC 858

RECORDED: 11/18/2004

272 2002 --

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0141